# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIM LIN	11/23/2012
DANXU WU	11/23/2012
MING-HUA CHANG	11/23/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLORIOLE ELECTROPTIC TECHNOLOGY CORP.
Street Address:	3F., NO. 248-16, SINSHENG RD., CIANJHEN DIST.
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

Name:	SHEN ZHEN WONDERWIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
IIStreet Address	A/2F., BUILDING NO. 6, XIANG XIANG INDUSTRICT, YING REN SHI VILLAGE, SHI YAN TOWN, BAO AN DISTRICT	
City:	SHEN ZHEN CITY, GUANG DONG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	

Name:	TASIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	4F., 2ND INDUSTRY DISTRICT, HUANGMABU, JUIWEI VILLAGE, BAO'AN SHEN ZHEN
City:	GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13716549

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 2122776501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT

OP \$40.00 137165

502165135 REEL: 029481 FRAME: 0112

Phone: 212-277-6500

Email: IPDocketing-NY@dicksteinshapiro.com,

hildrethi@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

Address Line 1: 1633 BROADWAY

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

S4651.0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

INGA HILDRETH

Total Attachments: 2

source=S46510004ASG#page1.tif source=S46510004ASG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029481 FRAME: 0113

Attorney	Docket No.	

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

- 1. Jim LIN
- 2. Danxu WU
- 3. Ming-Hua CHANG

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

### Gloriole Electroptic Technology Corp.

a corporation of Taiwan, business at

3F., No. 248-16, Sinsheng Rd., Cianjhen Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan

# and to SHEN ZHEN WONDERWIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

a Corporation of China, business at

A/2F., Building No. 6, Xiang Xiang Industrict, Ying Ren Shi Village, Shi Yan Town, Bao An District, Shen Zhen City, Guang Dong Province, China

### and to TASIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

a Corporation of China, business at

4F., 2nd Industry District, Huangmabu, Juiwei Village, Bao'an Shen Zhen, Guangdong, China

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

## ORGANIZING DEVICE FOR OPTICAL FIBER LINES

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

Subscribed and executed at November 23, 2012

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 029481 FRAME: 0114

Nov. 23, 2012	
Date	Assignor Jim LIN
Nov. 23, 2012	Danier WI
Date	Assignor Danxu WU
Nov. 23, 2012	Hing Hua Chang
Date	Assignor Ming-Hua CHANG

PATENT REEL: 029481 FRAME: 0115

**RECORDED: 12/17/2012**